Men's Superleague
Division 1 Averages

Pos NAME

PAUL DAWKINS
CONAN WHITEHEAD
DAVE HEATH
PETER ALLEN

ROSS LOWE

MATT WOOD

MARK LEGG

PAT SCURFIELD
LEE VANE

10 JOSH PAYNE

11 KIERON O'BRIEN

12 CARL WILSON

13 MIKE BRETT

14 JOHN GLENDINNING
15 JAMES DAVISON

16 KEITH MONTGOMERY
17 TONY SELBY

18 LEE GRACE

19 AARON BRIGDEN

20 HARRY LANE

21 DAVID WAZWRZEWSKI
22 JAMIE TILLEY

23 PETER GALLACHER
24 SCOTT ARTISS

25 LEE TAYLOR

26 BHAV PATEL

27 KEVIN REID

28 DAVE SAINT

29 DAN TOWNSEND

30 SCOTT LACKFORD
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A

TEAM

TOVIL

MEDWAY

SELLINDGE SWANS
TOVIL

FOLKESTONE SEASIDERS
NORTHFLEET EAGLES
SHEPPEY

SHEPPEY

SHEPPEY

ASHFORD ARCHERS
FOLKESTONE SEASIDERS
SWANLEY

TOVIL

ASHFORD ARCHERS
NEWTOWN NOMADS
SELLINDGE SWANS
FOLKESTONE SEASIDERS
MEDWAY
NORTHFLEET EAGLES
SHEPPEY

SWANLEY

MEDWAY

TOVIL

NORTHFLEET EAGLES
SHEPPEY

SWANLEY

TOVIL

NEWTOWN NOMADS
SHEPPEY
NORTHFLEET EAGLES
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LF
63
56

57
48
56
50
50
57
40
54
31
52
53
49
44
40
51
49
30
35
46
31

47
45
36

47
47

LA

Tons
156
106
158
151
122
142
135
139
120
115
137

85
133
150
157
160

123
137
66
105
106
76
101

116
87

128
154

TPL 180's
193 14
138 19
203 15
176 11
156 20
169 13
163 11
176 18
140 13
185 11
161 12
198 10
145 10
158 8
189 7
193 13
161 6
138 10
169 12
153 11
198 7
129 12
181 5
158 10
101 11
159 7
167 6
200 1
145 11
183 2

AVE
26.91
27.12
26.49
26.25
27.18
25.98
26.33
27.29
25.14
28.08
26.05
29.64
25.17
25.09
25.81
27.51
25.19
24.04
25.03
27.68
26.52
25.46
27.46
25.40
24.37
25.24
26.18
32.85
24.02
22.87

D/AVE
41.91
40.12
39.49
39.25
38.18
37.98
37.33
37.29
37.14
37.08
37.05
36.64
36.17
36.09
35.81
35.51
35.19
35.04
35.03
34.68
34.52
34.46
34.46
34.40
34.37
34.24
34.18
33.85
33.02
32.87



31 BILLY JOHNSON
32 KEVIN SMITH
33 SAM SMITH
34 JOSH WISE
35 TYLER REYNOLDS
36 LEWIS MCGURN
37 HAYDEN ROBBIE
38 MARC LEE
39 DANNY BIRMINGHAM
40 MARK BONESS
41 ADAM CAMPFIELD
42 DAN MORGAN
43 JASON WILSON
44 LEWIS VENES
45 FREDDIE BOX
46 DAVE PAYNE
47 GLEN DEWICK
48 ROBERT ARCHIBOLD
49 RYAN HOPE
50 CONOR ROBERTS
51 NIGEL PAYNE
52 PHIL EVANS
53 LUKE ELLIS
54 NICK COX
55 GEOFF MORTIMER
56 NIGEL FISHER
57 JOHN HETTERLEY
58 DEAN OWEN
59 MYLES AVERY
60 BEN WEBSTER
61 HARRY KELLY
62 JASON GALLAGHER
63 MORGAN SCOTT
64 MARTIN GOODIN
65 LEWIS GOODIN
66 JOSH MORRIS
67 NATHAN BLANDFORD
68 PAUL HOLLOWAY
69 LEWIS COPPING
70 TONY NORRIS
71 STEVE STACEY
72 TERRY DUNFORD
73 GRAHAM RACKSTRAW
74 TOM RIDING
75 CURTIS WATTS
76 BILLY BRISTOW
77 DARREN BOOTES
78 SIMON SCOTT
79 TREVOR THOMPSON
80 PETE TOMSETT
81 RICKI O'BRIEN
82 ALAN REEVES
83 CHRIS BRADY-FOSTER
84 DARREN CHAPMAN
85 SHAUNE CAREY
86 JACK KEUTENIUS
87 JOE WEST
88 JAKE ARNISZEWSKI
89 STEVE FOLEY
90 CRAIG WATKINS
91 GEORGE COX
92 JAMES MALCHER
93 ALAN PEARTON
95 CARL LEIGHTON
96 KARL MASSEY
97 TOM DAVISON
98 RYAN SHORT
99 JASON AVERY
100 BRAD LETHBY
101 DAN SIMS
102 IAN CUNLIFFE
103 BILL PEAURT-BILL
104 TERRY DUNHAM
105 ROB CARD
106 LUKE CAMPFIELD
107 LEE TOWNSEND
108 RYAN KEAY
109 OLI DUNHAM
110 RICKY BEANEY
111 DOUG WALLIS
112 CRAIG SPIKE
113 JAMES WELLS
114 BRAD WHITEHEAD
115 STEPHEN HAWKS
116 KEVIN CONDOR
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FOLKESTONE SEASIDERS
TOVIL

ASHFORD ARCHERS
MEDWAY

SHEPPEY

MEDWAY

MEDWAY

NORTHFLEET EAGLES
SWANLEY

NEWTOWN NOMADS
SELLINDGE SWANS
SHEPPEY

ASHFORD ARCHERS
TOVIL

MEDWAY

NORTHFLEET EAGLES
SWANLEY

SELLINDGE SWANS
TOVIL

NORTHFLEET EAGLES
TOVIL

SELLINDGE SWANS
NEWTOWN NOMADS
SHEPPEY

NEWTOWN NOMADS
ASHFORD ARCHERS
MEDWAY

SELLINDGE SWANS
SELLINDGE SWANS
NORTHFLEET EAGLES
SWANLEY

NORTHFLEET EAGLES
FOLKESTONE SEASIDERS
NEWTOWN NOMADS
NEWTOWN NOMADS
SWANLEY

ASHFORD ARCHERS
TOVIL

SWANLEY

FOLKESTONE SEASIDERS
NEWTOWN NOMADS
TOVIL

NORTHFLEET EAGLES
SWANLEY

ASHFORD ARCHERS
FOLKESTONE SEASIDERS
SHEPPEY

FOLKESTONE SEASIDERS
SELLINDGE SWANS
ASHFORD ARCHERS
SHEPPEY

NEWTOWN NOMADS
SELLINDGE SWANS
ASHFORD ARCHERS
FOLKESTONE SEASIDERS
ASHFORD ARCHERS
FOLKESTONE SEASIDERS
SELLINDGE SWANS
NEWTOWN NOMADS
MEDWAY

NORTHFLEET EAGLES
SWANLEY

SWANLEY

SELLINDGE SWANS
FOLKESTONE SEASIDERS
NEWTOWN NOMADS
SELLINDGE SWANS
FOLKESTONE SEASIDERS
SELLINDGE SWANS
SELLINDGE SWANS
TOVIL

MEDWAY

FOLKESTONE SEASIDERS
NEWTOWN NOMADS
SELLINDGE SWANS
SHEPPEY

SHEPPEY

FOLKESTONE SEASIDERS
ASHFORD ARCHERS
ASHFORD ARCHERS
SWANLEY

SELLINDGE SWANS
MEDWAY

SWANLEY

TOVIL

15
13
16

13
15
15
14
14
14
14
15
15
15
14
11
13
11

14
12
14
15
15
14
13
11
12

14
16

14
10

10
14

15
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13

123
115
129
50

111
116
123
109
119
142
102
132
135
107
111
105
137
89

57

113
102
113
102

140

1.48
1.64
1.43
1.39
1.54
1.41
1.38
1.36
1.57
1.75
1.44
1.53
171
1.39
1.46
1.69
1.80
1.37
1.97
1.38
1.48
1.36
1.20
1.50
161
1.96
1.53
1.44
1.64
1.48
1.05
1.33
1.55
1.48
1.30
1.61
1.25
211
1.55
131
1.28
151
1.66
1.78
1.22
0.97
1.50
131
1.43
1.60
1.64
1.60
1.38
1.60
1.00
1.05
151
1.02
1.15
1.00
1.33
1.29
1.46
1.17
1.33
0.92
1.64
1.50
1.09
1.00
1.20
1.83
1.24
1.30
1.13
0.90
1.09
0.58
1.67
0.93
0.95
0.69
0.69
0.25
0.00
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24,70
24.66
24.62
25.62
25.55
25.35
25.29
2521
24.17
25.12
23.99
23.85
24.56
24.36
23.65
23.59
23.41
24.39
26.27
24.19
25.08
23.62
21.61
27.59
23.55
25.54
23.46
25.28
25.87
23.67
22.05
2291
25.77
23.73
22.73
2441
22.38
25.18
24.06
22.45
22.05
24.03
24.02
23.99
22.86
24.63
24.55
2241
22.37
22.05
24.90
23.76
23.62
23.45
21.44
22.40
22.28
22.22
22.22
23.19
24.16
24.07
22.99
20.84
21.53
21.49
23.35
22.00
2271
22.62
22.53
20.87
21.83
21.74
20.56
21.54
21.28
19.53
20.47
19.74
19.65
19.10
17.51
13.84
11.01

32.70
32.66
32.62
32.62
32.55
32.35
32.29
32.21
32.17
32.12
31.99
31.85
31.56
31.36
30.65
30.59
30.41
30.39
30.27
30.19
30.08
29.62
29.61
29.59
29.55
29.54
29.46
29.28
28.87
28.67
28.05
27.91
27.77
27.73
27.73
27.41
27.38
27.18
27.06
26.45
26.05
26.03
26.02
25.99
25.86
25.63
25.55
25.41
25.37
25.05
24.90
24.76
24.62
24.45
24.44
24.40
24.28
24.22
24.22
24.19
24.16
24.07
23.99
23.84
23.53
23.49
23.35
23.00
22.71
22.62
22.53
21.87
21.83
21.74
21.56
21.54
21.28
20.53
20.47
19.74
19.65
19.10
18.51
13.84
11.01



